PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Network Appliance, Inc. | 03/17/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NetApp, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 495 East Java Drive |
| City: | Sunnyvale |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94089 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7809693 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 617-951-2500

 Email:
 Docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: Cesari and McKenna, LLP
Address Line 1: 88 Black Falcon Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112056-0168U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael T. Abramson

Total Attachments: 2 source=23U9322#page1.tif source=23U9294#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025924 FRAME: 0671

\$40.00 78096

| RECORDATION FORM COVERSHEET PATENTS ONLY | | |
|--|---|--|
| To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademark | īs: | |
| Please record the attached original documents or copy the | nereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying pary(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving parties | |
| | Name: NetApp, Inc. | |
| Network Appliance, Inc. | | |
| | Street Address: 495 East Java Drive | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying | City: Sunnyvale | |
| party(ies) attached? | | |
| Yes X No | State: CA Zip: 94089 | |
| | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance | | |
| Assignment | Additional name(s) & address(es) | |
| Merger | Attached? | |
| Security Agreement | YesXNo | |
| X Change of Name | | |
| Other | | |
| · | | |
| Execution Date: March 17, 2008 | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new aplic | eation, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | 7,809,693 | |
| Additional numbers attached? | Yes X No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 1 | |
| Name: Michael T. Abramson | | |
| C4 | 7 T (16 (27 CEP 2 41) 040 00 | |
| Street Address: | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00 | |
| Cesari and McKenna, LLP 88 BLACK FALCON AVENUE | Enclosed X Authorized to be charge to deposit | |
| 88 BLACK FALCON AVENUE | | |
| City, DOCTON | account | |
| City: BOSTON | | |
| State: MA Zip: 02210 | 8. Deposit account no. <u>03-1237</u> (Attach duplicate copy | |
| State. MA Zip. 02210 | of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corrections. | rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document | |
| /Michael T. Abramson/ ,Reg. No. 60,320 | March 9, 2011 | |
| Michael T. Abramson | Date | |
| | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 | |
| | | |

PATENT REEL: 025924 FRAME: 0672

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "NETAPP, INC." AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2003, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NETWORK APPLIANCE, INC." TO "NETAPP, INC.", FILED THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 6:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "NETAPP, INC.".

3452743 8100H

080324862

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6455231

DATE: 03-17-08

PATENT REEL: 025924 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 03/09/2011